WHEREAS, said Principal is required under the terms of said Agreement to
furnish a bond to guarantee the faithful performance of said Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, The Principal designated above, and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY

INSURANCE COMPANY as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City in the penal
sum of two million and six hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($2,625,000.00) lawful
money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we
bind ourselves, our heirs, successors, executors and administrators, jointly and severally,
firmly by these presents.

The condition of this obligation is such that if the above-bounded Principal, his or

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, the Principal and the undersigned as Surety, are held firmly
bound unto the City and all contractors, subcontractors, laborers, material suppliers, and
other persons employed in the performance of said Agreement and referred to in the
above~referenced Civil Code and Government Code in the sum of two million and six
hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($2,625,000.00), for materials furnished or labor
thereon of any kind, or for amounts due under the Unemployment Insurance Act with
respect to such work or labor, that the Surety will pay the same in an amount not
exceeding the amount hereinabove set forth, and also in case suit is brought upon this